
UMD GRADUATE APPLICATION SUMMARY
GRADUATE APPLICATION TRENDS

Applications Number Admitted Number Enrolled

 Applied, Admitted & Enrolled - 10 Year Trend

Masters

Doctoral
Research
Scholar

Doctoral
Professional
Practice

Advanced
Special/
Non-Degree
Seeking

0K

5K

10K

15K

0K

5K

10K

0

50

100

150

0

200

400

600

13.1K 12.7K 12.6K 12.2K 11.5K 10.9K 11.2K 10.4K 11.1K 11.2K

8.7K
8.0K 7.5K 8.0K 8.0K 7.7K 7.8K 7.6K

8.4K 8.9K

122 115 112 108
94 92

76 77 76
66

536 519
472

390 352
315 294

245 214 226

Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023

Masters

Applications

Number Admitted

Number Enrolled

Admit Rate

Enroll Rate

Doctoral
Research
Scholar

Applications

Number Admitted

Number Enrolled

Admit Rate

Enroll Rate

Doctoral
Professional
Practice

Applications

Number Admitted

Number Enrolled

Admit Rate

Enroll Rate

Advanced
Special/
Non-Degree
Seeking

Applications

Number Admitted

Number Enrolled

Admit Rate

Enroll Rate

38.0%

53.7%

2,290

6,026

11,214

36.9%

53.2%

2,178

5,896

11,085

39.9%

59.1%

2,452

6,139

10,387

46.7%

17.9%

742

1,588

8,861

46.2%

18.8%

729

1,577

8,380

50.3%

20.5%

786

1,563

7,630

74.4%

59.1%

29

39

66

62.5%

63.2%

30

48

76

63.8%

61.0%

30

47

77

68.6%

85.8%

133

194

226

66.9%

83.2%

119

178

214

67.0%

85.3%

140

209

245

 Applied, Admitted & Enrolled - Past 3 Years

GRADUATE APPLICATIONS BY ENTRY SOURCE - FALL 2023

Masters

Doctoral Research
Scholar

Doctoral Professional
Practice

Advanced Special/
Non-Degree Seeking

226

66

8,861

11,214

UMD UM Campus Maryland United StatesInternatl Inst. Unknown

4.2%

23.9%

20.1%

21.2%

4.7%

4.5%

21.6%

33.0%

54.7%

50.7%

50.4%

30.8%

2.5%

10.4%

2.3%

1.7%

5.9%

0.9%

3.2%

28.0%

10.4%

4.6%

10.1%

Entry Source: the institution where the incoming graduate student had previous graduate school involvement.

MEDIAN GRE SCORES FOR NEW GRADUATE STUDENTS

Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023

No. of Verbal Scores

Median Verbal Score

No. of Quant. Scores

Median Quant. Score

No. of Writing Scores

Median Writing Score 3.5

455

162

456

153

456

3.5

475

163

475

153

475

4.0

545

162

545

153

545

 GRE Scores - Masters

Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023

No. of Verbal Scores

Median Verbal Score

No. of Quant. Scores

Median Quant. Score

No. of Writing Scores

Median Writing Score 4.0

173

166

173

157

173

4.0

225

164

227

158

227

4.0

325

164

326

157

326

 GRE Scores - Doctoral

Prepared by Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment - October 2023

Enroll Type Param
NEW FRESHMEN

Term
202308

Fiscal Yr
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Enroll Type Param 1
NEW TRANSFER


