# **UMD GRADUATE APPLICATION SUMMARY**

### **GRADUATE APPLICATION TRENDS**

#### Applied, Admitted & Enrolled - 10 Year Trend Applications Number Admitted **Number Enrolled** 15K 13.1K 12.7K 12.6K 12.2K 11.5K 10.9K 11.2K 11.1K 11.2K 10.4K 10K Masters 5К 0K 10K 8.7K 8.0K Doctoral Research 5К Scholar OΚ 150 122 115 100 Doctoral

### Applied, Admitted & Enrolled - Past 3 Years

		Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023
Masters	Applications	10,387	11,085	11,214
	Number Admitted	6,139	5,896	6,026
	Number Enrolled	2,452	2,178	2,290
	Admit Rate	59.1%	53.2%	53.7%
	Enroll Rate	39.9%	36.9%	38.0%
Doctoral Research Scholar	Applications	7,630	8,380	8,861
	Number Admitted	1,563	1,577	1,588
	Number Enrolled	786	729	742
	Admit Rate	20.5%	18.8%	17.9%
	Enroll Rate	50.3%	46.2%	46.7%
Doctoral Professional Practice	Applications	77	76	66
	Number Admitted	47	48	39
	Number Enrolled	30	30	29
	Admit Rate	61.0%	63.2%	59.1%
	Enroll Rate	63.8%	62.5%	74.4%
Advanced Special/ Non-Degree Seeking	Applications	245	214	226
	Number Admitted	209	178	194
	Number Enrolled	140	119	133
	Admit Rate	85.3%	83.2%	85.8%
	Enroll Rate	67.0%	66.9%	68.6%

#### **GRADUATE APPLICATIONS BY ENTRY SOURCE - FALL 2023**

		UMD	UM Campus	Maryland	United States	Internati Inst.	Unknown	
Masters	11,214	10.1%	3.2%	1.7%	30.8%	33.0%	21.2%	
Doctoral Research Scholar	8,861	4.6%	0.9%	2.3%	50.4%	21.6%	20.1%	
Doctoral Professional Practice	66	10.4%		10.4%	50.7%	4.5%	23.9%	
Advanced Special/ Non-Degree Seeking	226	28.0%	5.9%	2.5%	54.7%	4.7%	4.2%	

Entry Source: the institution where the incoming graduate student had previous graduate school involvement.

315

## MEDIAN GRE SCORES FOR NEW GRADUATE STUDENTS

GRE Scores - Masters				GRE Scores - Doctoral			
	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023		Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023
No. of Verbal Scores	545	475	456	No. of Verbal Scores	326	227	173
Median Verbal Score	153	153	153	Median Verbal Score	157	158	157
No. of Quant. Scores	545	475	456	No. of Quant. Scores	326	227	173
Median Quant. Score	162	163	162	Median Quant. Score	164	164	166
No. of Writing Scores	545	475	455	No. of Writing Scores	325	225	173
Median Writing Score	4.0	3.5	3.5	Median Writing Score	4.0	4.0	4.0

Professional Practice

Advanced Special/

Seeking

Non-Degree

50 0 600

400

200